B600 Tank Valves
in Stainless Steel
7033 Telford Way #20, Mississauga, ON  L5S 1V4
Tel: 905.677.9000 • Toll Free: 1.800.486.7863
Distributed by:
2
Leading the world in pharmaceutical and

Our specialists are happy to answer any questions you might
have.
Type Designation of the test certifi cate
in accordance with EN 10204 Content of the certifi cate Confi rmation of the certifi cate
by
2.1 Certifi cate of compliance with the order Confi rmation of compliance
with the order
the manufacturer
2.2 Test report Confi rmation of compliance
with the order with specifi cation of results of non-specifi c
testing
the manufacturer
3.1 Inspection certifi cate 3.1 Confi rmation of compliance
with the order with specifi cation of results of specifi c
testing
the manufacturer acceptance offi  cer
independent of the production division
3.2 Inspection certifi cate 3.2 Confi rmation of compliance
with the order with specifi cation of results of specifi c
testing
the manufacturer acceptance offi  cer
independent of the production division and
the acceptance offi  cer commissioned by the
purchaser or the acceptance offi  cer named in
the offi  cial regulations
www.gemu-group.com 31
There is no universal diaphragm for all applications, hence we
use diff erent rubber mixtures and materials for our diaphragms.
The diff erent diaphragms have been certifi ed according to their
main fi elds of application so that we can certify conformity with
the international regulations and rules below.
FDA (U.S. Food and Drug Administration)
FDA Extraction according to 21CFR 177.2600 for elastomers
and 21CFR 177.1550 for PTFE.
USP (United States Pharmacopeia)
An independent institution has tested our diaphragms according
to the regulations of the USP Class VI Chapter 87 In-Vitro and
Chapter 88 In-Vivo. Furthermore, our diaphragms are free from
animal ingredients.
EHEDG
Hygiene standards in the foodstuff  and beverage industry are
continuously increasing and are approaching those of the
pharmaceutical industry in sensitive areas. For this reason, the
EHEDG was established some years ago (European Hygienic
Engineering and Design Group). GEMÜ was the fi rst diaphragm
valve manufacturer worldwide to be granted certifi cation for its
diaphragm valve system developed in 1999. The examination
took place in 2002.
RoHS
GEMÜ diaphragms comply with the RoHS Directive 2011/65 EC
and the WEEE Directive 2002/96 EC.
Pressure Equipment Directive
As all diaphragm valves are pressure bearing components and
as the diaphragm is the central sealing element in addition to
the valve body, all diaphragms also comply with the European
Pressure Equipment Directive 97/23EC Art. 3 § 3. If no original
GEMÜ shut-off  diaphragms are installed, GEMÜ cannot accept
any responsibility.
GOST certifi cate
GEMÜ diaphragm valves are certifi ed to the Russian GOST
and meet the hygienic requirements of the foodstuff  industry in